U.S. P. ASSIGNMENT RECOR

04-12-2001



RADEMARKS

REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0485

101671826

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please.	10101	1020	AFR - 2 流記
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):
BAV SOFTWARE, INC. 214 West Dickson P.O. Box 1684 Fayetteville, Arkansas 72702-1684		MERCARI TECHNOLOGI 214 West Dickson P.O. Box 1684 Fayetteville, Arkansas 7270	the second of th
Individual(s) Associated General Partnership Lim X Corporation Other (State of Delaware)	ociation ited Partnership	Individual(s)General Partnership X_Corporation (State of Delaware)	Association Limited Partnership Other
If assignee is not described in the United States, a domes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignm		gnation is attached:Yes _X_No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No
4. Application Nos. or Registration Nos. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional Numbers Attached?	Yes X No	46; 75/684,313; 76/020,833	
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) N/A Additional Numbers Attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder to the AD, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN Attn: Trent C. Keisling 120 West Center Street, Suite 230 Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701-6036 6. Total number of applications/registrations involved to the charged to deposit according to the charged to the uncertainty of the uncertainty of the uncertainty of the control of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to the charged to the deposit account of the uncertainty of the charged to	volved: <u>4</u> ount during the prosecu	ition of this application may be	
8. Deposit account number: 08-1500 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the orig Trent C. Keisling Name of Person Signing		f hereby certify that this correspond to Lis. Posted Service as Pregencelope addressed to: Commissio Washington, D.C. 20231 or trademarks, 2900 grystal Drive, the date indicated pelyw.	e 5000000000000000000000000000000000000
		trate: / 3-2	9. (2) 84.0

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BAV SOFTWARE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BAV SOFTWARE, INC." TO "MERCARI
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH
DAY OF MAY A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State
0538590

AUTHENTICATION:

07-05-00

DATE: TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ..REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0486

(h.l. 99273

3120264

001336485

810

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/24/2000 001268691 - 3120264

AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BAV SOFTWARE, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

The undersigned Delaware corporation, for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation as provided by Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies:

- 1. That the name of the Corporation is: BAV Software, Inc.
- 2. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was November 3, 1999.
- 3. That the First Article is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: Mercari Technologies, Inc."

4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation not amended hereby shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was set forth in a resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors which declares the adoption of the Amendment to be advisable and which ordered that the Amendment be considered by the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon by written consent to action in lieu of a special meeting.

Such Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the consent of the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said BAV Software, Inc. has caused this Amendment to be signed by its President and Secretary this 23rd day of May, 2000.

BAV SOFTWARE, INC.

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

Richard H Meade Aget Secretor

ву .

D. Randy Laney, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0487